This is a summary report of property crimes and alcohol/drug related offenses occurring between 3/1/2008 and
3/31/2008 reported to the Douglas County Sheriff's Office.

The information contained in this report is intended to help inform the citizens of Douglas County of the criminal
activity occurring in their area. The data referenced in this report only includes incidents where a police report was

DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CRIME REPORT

initiated by a deputy and does not include all calls for service for the Sheriff's Office.
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Coastal Area 1 1 0 1 0 0 12 0 15
Glide 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
North County 2 6 0 2 0 0 4 6 20
Roseburg - Central 7 1 15 6 4 2 3 0 38
Roseburg - North 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 7
Roseburg - South 3 1 7 0 2 0 3 0 16
South County - Central 3 4 5 0 2 0 7 1 22
South County - North 2 0 1 3 1 0 3 0 10
South County - South 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Total 20 14 31 15 10 2 33 7 132
Occurred Date Nature of Call Address
03/01/2008 Theft 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/01/2008 Theft 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/01/2008 Theft 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/01/2008 Theft 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/01/2008 Theft 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/01/2008 Theft 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/01/2008 Theft 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/01/2008 Theft 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/01/2008 Criminal Mischief 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/01/2008 Theft 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/01/2008 Theft 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/01/2008 Theft 1000 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
03/16/2008 Theft 33000 Block HWY 38 HY
03/22/2008 Burglary 32000 Block HWY 38 HY
03/27/2008 Dull HALF MOON BAY/ SALMON HARBOR DR
03/11/2008 Drug Offense 2600 Block WILD RIVER DR
03/13/2008 Drug Offense 300 Block GLIDE LOOP DR

03/15/2008

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco

3300 Block

WILD RIVER DR

City

WINCHESTERBAY
WINCHESTERBAY
WINCHESTERBAY
WINCHESTERBAY
WINCHESTERBAY
WINCHESTERBAY
WINCHESTERBAY
WINCHESTERBAY
WINCHESTERBAY
WINCHESTERBAY
WINCHESTERBAY
WINCHESTERBAY
SCOTTSBURG

SCOTTSBURG

WINCHESTERBAY

ROSEBURG
GLIDE
ROSEBURG



North County

Occurred Date

03/06/2008
03/07/2008
03/11/2008
03/11/2008
03/11/2008
03/11/2008
03/11/2008
03/11/2008
03/12/2008
03/12/2008
03/14/2008
03/15/2008
03/16/2008
03/18/2008
03/19/2008
03/20/2008
03/20/2008
03/21/2008
03/24/2008
03/28/2008

Roseburg - Central

03/02/2008
03/03/2008
03/03/2008
03/04/2008
03/05/2008
03/05/2008
03/05/2008
03/06/2008
03/07/2008
03/07/2008
03/08/2008
03/08/2008
03/09/2008
03/12/2008
03/15/2008
03/16/2008
03/16/2008
03/16/2008
03/17/2008
03/17/2008
03/17/2008
03/17/2008
03/18/2008
03/18/2008
03/18/2008
03/19/2008
03/19/2008
03/19/2008
03/20/2008
03/20/2008
03/20/2008
03/22/2008
03/22/2008
03/22/2008
03/25/2008
03/25/2008
03/26/2008
03/27/2008

Nature of Call

Burglary

Criminal Mischief

Theft

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Criminal Mischief

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Criminal Mischief

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft From Motor Vehicle
Burglary

Criminal Mischief
Criminal Mischief

Theft

Theft

Criminal Mischief

DuUII

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft From Motor Vehicle
DUII

Theft

bull

Drug Offense

Drug Offense

Drug Offense

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Drug Offense

Drug Offense

DuUIl

Drug Offense

Drug Offense

Motor Vehicle Theft
MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Drug Offense

Drug Offense

DuUIl

Drug Offense

Dull

Burglary

Burglary

Drug Offense

Theft

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Burglary

Drug Offense

Theft

Burglary

Theft

Burglary

Drug Offense

Drug Offense

DuUIl

Burglary

Burglary

DuUIl

Motor Vehicle Theft
Criminal Mischief
Drug Offense

Address

4200 Block COUGAR CREEK RD
200 Block S FIRST ST

500 Block OAK ST

200 Block ALDER ST

100 Block MAIN ST

300 Block MAIN ST

200 Block ALDER ST

300 Block ALDER ST

300 Block APPLEGATE AV

400 Block FIRST ST

100 Block W A AV

1300 Block BACKSIDE BALDY LN
EAGLE VALLEY RD/ MAIN ST
300 Block W A AV

300 Block W A AV

APPLEGATE AV/ BIRCH ST

100 Block ACCESS ST

14000 Block HWY 38 HY

2000 Block JOHN LONG RD

100 Block HALO TRAIL RD

BROCCOLI ST/ JAY ST

700 Block GARDEN VALLEY BL

700 Block GARDEN VALLEY BL

15 FY/ MP125 NB

5700 Block NE STEPHENS ST
HOOKER RD/NE STEPHENS ST

300 Block ELLA ST

NE STEPHENS ST/ STONEHENGE LN
GARDEN VALLEY RD/ MELROSE RD
500 Block PLATEAU DR

5700 Block NE STEPHENS ST

700 Block JRLN

PROMISE LN/NE STEPHENS ST
3100 Block AVIATION BL

BELLOWS ST/ FINLAY AV

CURRY RD/ GARDEN VALLEY RD
500 Block SPRUCE ST

FAIRMOUNT ST/ STEWART PARKWAY RD
1000 Block NEWTON CREEK RD
500 Block HEWITT AV

900 Block GARDEN VALLEY BL

500 Block PLATEAU DR

400 Block NE STEPHENS ST

1700 Block CLEVELAND HILL RD
DOUGLAS COUNTY RD

100 Block STONEHENGE LN

200 Block CURRIER ST

1400 Block QUAIL LN

3200 Block GARDEN VALLEY RD
LANE AV/ ROSE ST

700 Block TIPTON RD

MELROSE RD/ OLD MELROSE RD
3700 Block FISHER RD

5700 Block NE STEPHENS ST

500 Block HEWITT AV

1000 Block DOUGLAS AV

100 Block LAQUINTA CT

GARDEN VALLEY RD/ MELROSE RD

City

OAKLAND
DRAIN
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
DRAIN
DRAIN
YONCALLA
DRAIN
DRAIN
YONCALLA
DRAIN

EL
OAKLAND
YONCALLA

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG



Occurred Date

Roseburg - North
03/03/2008
03/11/2008
03/12/2008
03/13/2008
03/18/2008
03/20/2008
03/28/2008

Roseburg - South
03/06/2008
03/08/2008
03/11/2008
03/11/2008
03/12/2008
03/12/2008
03/14/2008
03/16/2008
03/16/2008
03/19/2008
03/19/2008
03/19/2008
03/27/2008
03/30/2008
03/30/2008
03/31/2008

South County - Central
03/01/2008
03/02/2008
03/03/2008
03/04/2008
03/05/2008
03/08/2008
03/09/2008
03/11/2008
03/12/2008
03/12/2008
03/13/2008
03/13/2008
03/14/2008
03/15/2008
03/16/2008
03/18/2008
03/19/2008
03/20/2008
03/22/2008
03/22/2008
03/23/2008
03/31/2008

South County - North
03/01/2008
03/01/2008
03/08/2008
03/08/2008
03/09/2008
03/16/2008
03/18/2008
03/20/2008
03/20/2008
03/26/2008

Nature of Call

Criminal Mischief
Dull

Burglary

Dull

Burglary

Drug Offense
DuUIl

Drug Offense
Criminal Mischief
Drug Offense

Drug Offense

Drug Offense

Theft

Burglary

Theft

Theft

Drug Offense

Drug Offense

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Burglary

Burglary

Drug Offense

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Theft

Burglary

Theft

Burglary

Criminal Mischief
Theft

Theft

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Criminal Mischief
Drug Offense

Theft

Criminal Mischief
Drug Offense
Criminal Mischief
Drug Offense

Theft

Drug Offense

Theft

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Burglary

Drug Offense

DuUIl

DuUIl

DUIl

Theft

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Theft

Drug Offense
Burglary

Theft

Burglary

Address

500 Block GREEN VALLEY RD
4800 Block NORTH BANK RD
2900 Block NONPAREIL RD
FORT MCKAY RD/ GROSS LN
2900 Block NONPAREIL RD

W CENTRAL AV/ PONDEROSA
NW FIRST AV/NW PINE ST

200 Block EMILS WY

200 Block EMILS WY

9600 Block S HWY 99 HY

200 Block N CIVIL BEND ST

1000 Block DYKE RD

800 Block CALLAHAN DR

8800 Block S HWY 99 HY

700 Block HARMONY DR

5100 Block S HWY 99 HY

5100 Block S HWY 99 HY
CARNES RD/ CHANDLER DR
4400 Block CARNES RD

20 Block MANOR LP

7700 Block ROBERTS CREEK RD
4100 Block STELLA ST

CARNES RD/ HAPPY VALLEY RD

700 Block STAGECOACH RD
100 Block N MAIN ST

1200 Block COUNCIL CREEK RD
700 Block NW FRONTAGE RD
200 Block N MAIN ST

700 Block STAGECOACH RD
200 Block PRUNER RD

600 Block NW PINE ST

700 Block STAGECOACH RD
500 Block N MAIN ST

SE CANYON ST/SE THIRD ST
300 Block MAPLE ST

400 Block SE CANYON ST
19000 Block TILLER TRAIL HY
600 Block E FIRST AV

100 Block SW BYRON ST

100 Block CHIEF MIWALETA LN
15 EXIT 101 SB FY/ YOKUM RD
700 Block E ST

400 Block NW HARRISON ST
1000 Block HAMLIN DR

CHIEF MIWALETA LN/N MAIN

900 Block N PACIFIC HY

900 Block RIVERSIDE DR

200 Block AKER DR

300 Block GAEL LN

300 Block CONRAD ST

100 Block D LEE LN

1500 Block DOLE RD

6100 Block NORTH MYRTLE RD
DOLE RD/ RR TRACKS 1

1000 Block COOK ST

City

OAKLAND

ROSEBURG
SUTHERLIN
ROSEBURG
SUTHERLIN
SUTHERLIN
SUTHERLIN

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
DILLARD
WINSTON
DILLARD
ROSEBURG
DILLARD
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG

CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
RIDDLE
CANYONVILLE
RIDDLE
CANYONVILLE
MYRTLE CREEK
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
RIDDLE
CANYONVILLE
RIDDLE
CANYONVILLE
DAYS CREEK
RIDDLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
RIDDLE
RIDDLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE

MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK



Occurred Date Nature of Call Address City
South County - South
03/02/2008 Theft 200 Block RANCHERO RD AZALEA



